
7:47 AM
7:50 AM
7:51 AM
7:52 AM
7:53 AM
7:56 AM
7:59 AM
8:00 AM

8:04 AM

8:15 AM

2:25 PM

8:20 AM
8:22AM
8:25 AM

8:40 AM

Route 9 - 
Monday - Friday AM

Trip 1
Nanaimo River, Extension to Chase River Elementary 
2620 South Forks Road
1845 Nanaimo River Road  (by white gate)
Twilight /Nanaimo River Road
649 Mcdonald/Nanaimo River Road
Steelhead Trail/River Terrace
White Rapids/Nanaimo River Road
Godfrey & White Rapids
2370 Godfrey Road
Extension Elementary
2730 Extension
CHASE RIVER ELEMENTARY Bell 8:35

Route 9 Return Chase River to Extension
Monday - Friday  Bell 2:16 PM

Trip 2
Cinnabar Valley to Cedar Community Secondary
Cinnabar Drive & Ranchview Drive
Cinnabar Drive & Stacy Crescent
Porter Road & Richardson Road
Richardson Road & Ranchview
CEDAR SECONDARY  Bell 8:50

Route 9 Return Cedar Community Secondary to Cinnabar 
Monday - Thursday
Friday

Route 2 Trip 2
Cinnabar Valley to Cedar Community Secondary
**Extension and Country Hills
Cedar Secondary

Route 8 Returns
Monday - Thursday
Friday Route 2

3:20 PM

Route 9 - Updated November 2, 2023

1:30 PM

8:03 AM

8:25 AM

8:40 AM

8:40 AM

3:20 PM

1:30 PM

8:31 AM




