## **Route 9 - Updated November 2, 2023**

## Route 9 -Monday - Friday AM

Trip 1 Nanaimo River, Extension to Chase River Elementary 2620 South Forks Road 1845 Nanaimo River Road (by white gate) Twilight /Nanaimo River Road 649 Mcdonald/Nanaimo River Road Steelhead Trail/River Terrace White Rapids/Nanaimo River Road Godfrey & White Rapids 2370 Godfrey Road Extension Elementary 2730 Extension CHASE RIVER ELEMENTARY Bell 8:35	7:47 AM 7:50 AM 7:51 AM 7:52 AM 7:53 AM 7:56 AM 7:59 AM 8:00 AM 8:03 AM 8:04 AM 8:15 AM
Route 9 Return Chase River to Extension  Monday - Friday Bell 2:16 PM	
Trip 2 Cinnabar Valley to Cedar Community Secondary Cinnabar Drive & Ranchview Drive Cinnabar Drive & Stacy Crescent Porter Road & Richardson Road Richardson Road & Ranchview CEDAR SECONDARY Bell 8:50	8:20 AM 8:22AM 8:25 AM 8:31 AM <b>8:40 AM</b>
Route 9 Return Cedar Community Secondary to Cinnabar Monday - Thursday Friday	3:20 PM 1:30 PM
Route 2 Trip 2 Cinnabar Valley to Cedar Community Secondary **Extension and Country Hills Cedar Secondary	8:25 AM 8:40 AM
Route 8 Returns Monday - Thursday Friday Route 2	3:20 PM 1:30 PM